



MEETING DATE:

TITLE: Consideration and possible action approving Resolution R-2025-0003, approving a Wastewater Easement with Bastrop Independent School District, as attached in Exhibit A; and authorizing the execution of the necessary documents.

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:

Sylvia Carrillo, ICMA-CM, CPM, City Manager & Interim Executive Director, Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

BACKGROUND/HISTORY: The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation (BEDC) purchased the property in April of 1995.

Today, Bastrop Independent School District (BISD) is expanding their site, and is requesting a wastewater easement. BISD wants to utilize the City's wastewater system, and in order to do so, this easement is necessary to connect to the nearest lift station.

FISCAL IMPACT: N/A

RECOMMENDATION: Approve Resolution R-2025-0003, for a Wastewater Easement with Bastrop Independent School District, as attached in Exhibit A; and authorizing the execution of the necessary documents.

ATTACHMENT:

- 1. Wastewater Easement between Bastrop Economic Development Corporation and Bastrop Independent School District
- 2. Draft Resolution R-2025-0003